SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEENAH PAPER, INC.		01/17/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC.
Street Address:	401 NORTH LAKE STREET
City:	NEENAH
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54956
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0769185	SCRIBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (920)721-4808

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 920-721-2841

Email: Imlarson@kcc.com

Correspondent Name: NANCY LEE CARTER

Address Line 1: 401 NORTH LAKE STREET

Address Line 4: NEENAH, WISCONSIN 54956

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Lee Carter
Signature:	/Nancy Lee Carter/
Date:	02/23/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=NPIScribeAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003252 FRAME: 0192

900042740

source=NPIScribeAssignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003252 FRAME: 0193 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Neenah Paper, Inc., 3460 Preston Ridge Road, Suite 600, Alpharetta,

GA 30005 ("Assignor"), is the owner and registrant of U.S. Trademark Registration

No. 769,185 for SCRIBE ("Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc., 401 N. Lake St., Neenah, WI 54956

("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and

in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with all

goodwill connected therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration,

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned,

transferred, and conveyed, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys

and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark,

any applications and registrations, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be

granted thereon, together with the goodwill connected therewith. This Assignment is binding

on Assignor and its successors and assigns and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its

successors and assigns. Assignor agrees that Assignee may record this Agreement with any

applicable trademark office or any other appropriate government office in order to further

reflect or perfect the assignment of the Trademark. Assignee shall be responsible for any

applicable recording fees and related costs

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has affixed the hand of its proper officer duly

authorized in that behalf this 17th day of January, 2006.

NEENAH PAPER, INC.

Name: Sean T. Erwin

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003252 FRAME: 0194

State of Georgia	}	
County of Fulton	}	SS

RECORDED: 02/23/2006

On this 17th day of January, 2006, personally appeared Sean T. Erwin to me known and known to me to be the President and Chief Executive Officer of Neenah Paper, Inc., and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of Neenah Paper, Inc., and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia:

My Commission Expires

January 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003252 FRAME: 0195